
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

 -1- 
[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING JOINT STIPULATION TO CONTINUE CMC 

– CASE NO. 3:10-CV-03989-CRB 
EAST\48019442.1 

 

 

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION 

E. LYNN SCHOENMANN, Trustee of the 
Bankruptcy Estate of UCBH Holdings, 
Inc., 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

FEDERAL DEPOSIT INSURANCE 
CORPORATION, in its capacity as 
Receiver for United Commercial Bank, and 
in its corporate capacity, 

Defendants. 

Case No. 3:10-cv-03989-CRB 

[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING 
STIPULATION TO CONTINUE CASE 
MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE TO 
MARCH 23, 2012 

 

 

The Court having read and considered the joint stipulation (the “Stipulation”) of the 

parties for an order continuing the Case Management Conference presently set for March 9, 2012 

until March 23, 2012, 

NOW THEREFORE: 

The Court finds that good cause appearing therefor, the Stipulation is approved.  The 

March 9, 2012 Case Management Conference is continued until March 23, 2012 at 8:30 a.m. 

IT IS SO ORDERED. 

Dated:  __________________   ________________________________ 
Hon. Charles R. Breyer 
United States District Judge 

 

February 27, 2012

U
N

IT
ED

ST
ATES DISTRICT COU

R
T

N
O

R
T

H

ERN DISTRICT OF CA
LI

FO
R

N
IA

IT IS SO ORDERED

Judge Charles R. Breyer

Schoenmann v. Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation Doc. 77

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/3:2010cv03989/232971/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/3:2010cv03989/232971/77/
http://dockets.justia.com/



