1	1	
2		
3	3	
4	4	
5	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
6	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
7	SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION	
8	8 E. LYNN SCHOENMANN, Trustee of the Case No. 3:10-	cv-03989-CRB
9	Bankruptcy Estate of UCBH Holdings, Inc.,	ORDER GRANTING
10	STIPULATIO	N TO CONTINUE CASE NT CONFERENCE TO
11	MARCH 23, 2	012
12	FEDERAL DEPOSIT INSURANCE	
13	Receiver for United Commercial Bank, and	
14		
15	5 Defendants.	
16		
17	The Court having read and considered the joint stipulation (the "Stipulation") of the	
18	parties for an order continuing the Case Management Conference presently set for March 9, 2012	
19	until March 23, 2012,	
20	NOW THEREFORE:	
21	The Court finds that good cause appearing therefor, the Stipulation is approved. The	
22	March 9, 2012 Case Management Conference is continued until March 23, 2012 at 8:30 a.m.	
23	IT IS SO ORDERED.	TES DISTRICT
24		
25	Dated: February 27, 2012 Hon. Can IT IS SO ORDERED United Sta	
26		
27	Judge Charics	
28	-1- [PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING JOINT STIPLE ATTION TO CONTINUE CMC	
	- CASE NO. 3:10-CV-03989-CRB EAST\48019442.1	